
Dahlonega Christmas Ride 2007

Direction Road
Distance on 

Road
Cumulative 

Distance
L S. Chestatee 0.00 0.00
R Square (SR-52/US-19) 0.02 0.02
L SR 60/US-19 4.20 4.22
R Hwy 60 0.45 4.67
L Cavender Creek Rd 0.89 5.56

R Lee Anderson Rd - NOTE:Gravel Road Off Cavender 
Creek 0.51 6.07

X Rail Hill Road 0.00 6.07
Bear R Barney Fields Road 0.36 6.42

L Fortner Drive 0.03 6.45
R Tracy Grizzle Road (No Sign-1st Rd on Right) Becomes 

Arthur Anderson Rd 1.08 7.53
L Rock House Road 0.50 8.04
R Cavender Creek Rd 0.69 8.72
R Homer Edge Circle 0.95 9.67
L Cavender Creek Rd 0.01 9.68
R Garnet School Rd 1.60 11.28
L Town Creek Church Rd 0.67 11.95
L Frogtown Rd 3.50 15.45
L Damascus Church Rd 1.28 16.73
R SR-9/US-19 2.00 18.73

**** Rest Stop at General Store 0.00 18.73
L SR-9/US-19 0.02 18.75
R Dicks Creek Road 3.00 21.75

U-T Dicks Creek Road 3.00 24.75
R SR-9/US-19 4.80 29.55
X Cross Hwy 60 (Woody's) 0.00 29.55

Continue Stonepile Gap Road 1.90 31.45
R Yahoola Rd (Martin Condos) 2.00 33.45

Becomes Black Mountain Rd 6.00 39.45
L           

(Short 
Distance)

Camp Wahsega Rd "CAUTION BUSY ROAD" 0.01 39.46

Quick R John Moore Rd 0.66 40.12
L Camp Glisson Rd 0.37 40.48
R SR 60/US-19 1.90 42.38
R Hawkins St 0.02 42.40
L N. Chestatee St 0.04 42.44
R To Parking Lot by Smith House  


